LISTED ON: 01.04.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 12

ITEM NO.: 31

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP in all the matters)

IN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) ...CC. NOS. 5577, 5575, 5570, 5619, 5629, 5673, 5703, 5702, 5704 AND 5708 OF 2015</u>

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BOHALI SEVA SAHAKARI SOCIETY LTD. ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

NILESH NANA JADHAV & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C)...CC. No. 5577 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 28 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 11.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 8158 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

SLP (C)...CC. No. 5575 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 28 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 11.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 8171 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 23.03.2015 stating therein that the circular dated 05.03.2007 is already annexed in the main SLP Diary No. 7142 of 2015 and is not necessary and not relevant to file. Copy of the letter dated 23.03.2015 is included in the paper books at page No. 51.

It is lastly submitted that instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) ...CC No. 5577 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

SLP (C)...CC. No. 5570 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 18 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 11.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 8152 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 19.03.2015 stating therein that the Order dated 05.03.2007 mentioned in impugned Order is not necessary and not relevant to file. Copy of the letter dated 19.03.2015 is included in the paper books at page No. 72.

-2-

It is lastly submitted that instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) ... CC No. 5577 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

SLP (C)...CC. No. 5619 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 28 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 11.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 8167 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 23.03.2015 stating therein that the circular dated 05.03.07, Govt. resolution dated 03.12.2011 and policy dated 24.09.2012, 07.02.2001 is already annexed in the main SLP Diary No. 7142 of 2015 and the said circular is not necessary and not relevant to file. Copy of the letter dated 23.03.2015 is included in the paper books at page No. 51.

It is lastly submitted that instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) ... CC No. 5577 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

SLP (C)...CC. No. 5629 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 28 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 11.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 8157 of 2014.

It is further submitted that instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) ... CC No. 5577 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

SLP (C)...CC. No. 5673 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 28 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 11.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 8153 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 24.03.2015 stating therein that the circular dated 07.02.2001, 03.02.2011, 05.03.2007 and policy dated 24.09.2012 is already annexed in the main SLP Diary No. 7142 of 2015 and the said circular is not necessary and not relevant to file. Copy of the letter dated 24.03.2015 is included in the paper books at page No. 51.

It is lastly submitted that instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) ... CC No. 5577 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

-3-

SLP (C)...CC. No. 5703 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 28 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 11.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 8169 of 2014.

It is further submitted that instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) ... CC No. 5577 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

SLP (C)...CC. No. 5702 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 28 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 11.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 8172 of 2014.

It is further submitted that instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) ... CC No. 5577 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

SLP (C)...CC. No. 5704 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 28 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 11.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 8166 of 2014.

It is further submitted that instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) ... CC No. 5577 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

SLP (C)...CC. No. 5708 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 28 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 11.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 8160 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 26.03.2015 stating therein that the circular dated 05.03.2007, Govt. policy 07.02.2001 and resolution dated 03.12.2011 the said circular is already annexed in the main SLP Diary No. 7142 of 2015 and the said circular is not necessary and not relevant to file. Copy of the letter dated 26.03.2015 is included in the paper books at page No. 51.

It is lastly submitted that instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) ... CC No. 5577 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order. ...4/-

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 31st day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

<u>Copy to:</u> Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap