www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.21 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2015 (CC No(s).6281/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2014 in WP No.8173/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SUSTE VIVIDH KARYAKARI SEVA SAHAKARI SOCIETY LTD. THR. ITS SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHAV NARAYAN CHAVAN CHIEF PROMOTER OF
PROPOSED AMBICA VIVIDH KARYAKARI SEVA SAHAKARI
SOCIETY LTD. AND ORS.
Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Item No.45 :

SLP(C)No.....CC 6348/2015 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.....CC 6702/2015
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 10/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice through Speed Post.

Tag with SLP(C)No.10745 of 2015.

There shall be stay on the consideration of registration pursuant to the impugned order.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar