SUPREMECOURTOF

## SLP(C) No. 10790/2015 (With Office Report)

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10745/2015

INDIA

BOHALI SEVA SAHAKARI SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## VERSUS

NILESH NANA JADHAV & ORS. (with interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 10747/2015 (With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 10752/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10751/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10766/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10746/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10764/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10754/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10763/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10749/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10748/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10767/2015(With Office Report) Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.07.20
SLP(C) No. 107
11:03:03 IST
Reason:

(With Office Re

SLP(C) No. 10772/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10788/2015 (With Office Report)

Item No.117

SLP(C) No. 10791/2015

-2-

```
www.ecourtsindia
```

(With Office Report)

a.com

www.ecourtsind

tsindia.com

.com

www.ecourt

www.ecourtsindi

```
www.ecourtsindia.c
```

SLP(C) No. 10792/2015 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10753/2015 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 10793/2015 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 12651/2015 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 12652/2015 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 12650/2015 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report) Date: 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Jayant, Adv. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv. For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service of respondent No.4 (common to all the SLPs) is complete but none has entered appearance.

Service of all the remaining unserved respondents is still awaited.

List again on 2.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar