ITEM NO.39

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12650/2015

SUSTE VIVIDH KARYAKARI SEVA SAHAKARI SOCIETY LTD. THR. ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHAV NARAYAN CHAVAN CHIEF PROMOTER OF PROPOSED AMBICA VIVIDH KARYAKARI SEVA SAHAKARI SOCIETY LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 12651/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12652/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date: 19/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps for service of all the respondents in all the matters have not been taken.

Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar