

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

NILESH NANA JADHAV CHIEF PROMOTER OF PROPOSED SHRI SWAMI
SAMARTHA VIVIDH KARYAKARI SEVA SAHAKARI SO & ORS. Respondent(s)

SLP (C) No. 10752/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 12650/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10766/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10748/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10790/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 12651/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10753/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10751/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10754/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10792/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10747/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10767/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10791/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10763/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10746/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10772/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10793/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10788/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10749/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 12652/2015 (IX)
SLP (C) No. 10764/2015 (IX)

[illegible]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Item No. 38

SLP(C) Nos.10753 and 10793/2015

Despite last opportunity, affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.10753 and 10793/2015 and respondent Nos.3 and 5 in all the matters has not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar