

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10745/2015

BOHALI SEVA SAHAKARI SOCIETY LTD. THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY SHRI SUDHAKAR VISHAMBHAR PHALKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILESH NANA JADHAV CHIEF PROMOTER OF PROPOSED
SHRI SWAMI SAMARTHA VIVIDH KARYAKARI SEVA
SAHAKARI SO & ORS.
(SLP(C) 12650, 12651)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10752/2015
SLP(C) No. 12650/2015
SLP(C) No. 10766/2015
SLP(C) No. 10748/2015
SLP(C) No. 10790/2015
SLP(C) No. 12651/2015
SLP(C) No. 10753/2015
SLP(C) No. 10751/2015
SLP(C) No. 10754/2015
SLP(C) No. 10792/2015
SLP(C) No. 10747/2015
SLP(C) No. 10767/2015
SLP(C) No. 10791/2015
SLP(C) No. 10763/2015
SLP(C) No. 10746/2015
SLP(C) No. 10772/2015
SLP(C) No. 10793/2015
SLP(C) No. 10788/2015
SLP(C) No. 10749/2015
SLP(C) No. 12652/2015
SLP(C) No. 10764/2015

Date : 22-01-2018 This petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Shakul r. Ghatole, Adv.
Mrs. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is finally granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to comply with the Office Report dated 29.08.2017.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER