

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10745/2015

BOHALI SEVA SAHAKARI SOCIETY LTD. THROUGH ITS SECRETARY SHRI
SUDHAKAR VISHAMBHAR PHALKE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILESH NANA JADHAV CHIEF PROMOTER OF PROPOSED SHRI SWAMI SAMARTHA
VIVIDH KARYAKARI SEVA SAHAKARI SO & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10752/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12650/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10766/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10748/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10790/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12651/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10753/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10751/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10754/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10792/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10747/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10767/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10791/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10763/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10746/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10772/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10793/2015 (IX)

Item No.19

SLP(C) No. 10788/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10749/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12652/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10764/2015 (IX)

Date : 05-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the unserved respondents in all matters within two weeks time as last opportunity.

Service is complete on respondents as per office report dt.4.2.2019 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 29.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar